STATE

03

Camera-based sensor system to find space in T2 car parking



MUMBAI. The Mumbai airport has installed a new parking guidance system at its multilevel car parking at Terminal 2, said the airport spokesperson on Thursday. The camera-based sensor system at T2 parking offers effortless parking and ensures enhanced security, the official said. "The sensor functions by offering real-time visual guidance through LEDs for every parking space.

- These LEDs use live colour-changing lights to accurately reflect the occupancy status of each individual parking bay," said the airport official. "Furthermore, this technology operates with exceptional accuracy and high reliability in all conditions." If a person forgets the location of his parked vehicle, the "Find My Car" option in the parking guidance system will help locate it. "This can be done by entering details like the licence plate number at the nearby kiosk," the spokesperson said.
- The system has a real-time monitoring system, which offers video clips and images depicting parking occupancy. "Parking supervisors will utilise the heat map dashboard for up-to-theminute insights into the parking area. The sensor enables customised zone parking, which defines distinct parking zones with unique LED colours. This approach contributes to more efficient parking management," the airport said

SC junks Jaysukh Patel's bail plea

- Ahmedabad. The Supreme Court on Thursday rejected an application for interim bail filed by the CMD of Oreva Group, Jaysukh Patel, who has been behind bars in connection with the collapse of the Morbi suspension bridge on October 30, 2022, sources said.
- As the hearing on his regular and temporary bail pleas was not taking place before the Gujarat high court, Patel approached the apex court for interim bail till his application for regular bail is decided by the high court. He sought interim bail to manage the finances of the company and contended that he must look after the salaries of employees and the company needs to pay Rs 17 crore as compensation to the victims . If he is released on bail, he can take care of the finances
- While rejecting Patel's plea, the SC said that the high court may expedite the hearing on his bail pleas, said Utkarsh Dave, the victims' counsel. Delhi excise 'scam': Court to hear Sanjay Singh's bail plea on Nov 28AAP MP Sanjay Singh's bail application in a money laundering case related to the alleged Delhi excise scam is likely to be heard on November 28. The arrest by the anti-money laundering agency took place on October 4.



Kendriya Vidyalaya ONGC Cambay its annual on 29th November 2023 Sports day celebrated. ED Asset Manager Mr. Shanti Swaroop was the chief guest of the program Sharma was Special Guest Smt. Rita Sharma is the first lady of Cambay Asset and was the Chairperson of OOMS. The start of the meet was declared by lighting the flame of the torch by the chief guest and the torch was carried by the sports champion of the school. of the leading household The trophy went to the Red House. 100m, 200m, 400m races and many other events during this event. was planned. Students participated with enthusiasm and enthusiasm. School Principal Mr. Vishnubhai Rawal in his welcome speech Annual Sports Presented the report and highlighted the importance of sports in our daily life.

Honda Racing India Riders all set for the final round of 2023 Asia Road **Racing Championship in Thailand**

Buriram: The 2023 Asia Road Racing Championship (ARRC) gears up for an exhilarating grand finale, set to

unfold in the Chang International Circuit (Buriram), Thailand this weekend. The **IDEMITSU Honda Racing** India team is all set for the ultimate showdown in the championship's last round. In Round 5, The IDEMIT-SU Honda Racing India team earned additional 6 valuable points, bringing their total to 27 points thus far in the 2023 FIM Asia Road Racing Championship (ARRC). The dynamic Indian duo, Kavin Quintal and Mohsin Paramban displayed remarkable skills and unwavering determination, showcasing consistent performance for the IDEMITSU Honda India Racing team. In Race 1 of

played his racing prowess as he maneuvered his way to the 12th position, earning 4 valuable championship points for the team. Meanwhile Mohsin Paramban exhibited his best skills maintaining a consistent

Dixon Tech to produce Xiaomi smartphones at Noida facility

NEW DELHI. Dixon Technologies, country's largest electronic manufacturing com-Samsung, Phillips, Xiaomi pany, on Thursday unveiled a new unit in Noida to produce and Godrej. It is among the first companies that received smartphones from Xiaomi. Built with an investment of the incentive of electronic manufacturing. "We believe '256 crore, the new facility will have an annual capacity this association will leverage of25 mil lion units. "The latour excellence and superior execution and Xiaomi 's exest manufacturing facility by

Round 5, Kavin Quintal demand resilient performance. In onstrated unwavering focus Race 2, amidst the challenging race, he held his ground against all the international riders throughout the formiand secured the 18th position. Commenting on



dable 10-lap race. He fearlessly continued to compete and crossed the chequered line at the 14th position. In the final round, Kavin dis-

produces consumer durables,

lighting and mobile phones

and others for companies like

the upcoming final round, Mr. Yogesh Mathur, Director, Sales & Marketing, Honda Motorcycle & Scooter India, said, "As a part of the IDEMITSU Honda Racing India team,

we've witnessed a season filled with passion, perseverance, and exceptional performances. Our riders, Kavin Quintal and Mohsin Paramban, demonstrates the spirit of racing. Throughout the season, we've witnessed their dedication, their ability to navigate the

obstacles.

WILL BE KNOWN AS

RAISHA HASHIM

AKHALWAYA

challenges of each race, and their resilience in overcoming Date: 02-12-2023 Place: Gujarat

CHANGE OF NAME\SURNAME CHANGE OF NAME\SURNAME PREVIOUSLY I WAS KNOWN PREVIOUSLY I WAS KNOWN AS AS HASHIM MOHAMMED **RAEESA HASHIM** AKALWAYA AKALWAYA NOW I HAVE CHANGE MY NOW I HAVE CHANGE MY NAME AND SURNAME AND I NAME AND SURNAME AND I

WILL BE KNOWN AS HASHIM MAHMED AKHALWAYA

JM FINANCIAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

JM FINANCIAL JM FINANCIAL Corporate identify Number: U67190MH2007PLC74287 Registered Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025 Contact Person: 1. Javal Belani- 9825263665 2. Vishal Ketele- 9584966653 3. Jyoti Sawant- 022 - 6224 1676 Vebsite- www.jmfinancialarc.com

E-Auction Sale Notice – Fresh Sale

That Piramal Capital and Housing Finance Ltd (formerly known as Dewan Housing and finance corporation Ltd) have assigned a pool of Loan (including below mentioned Loans) together with underlying security interest created there along with all the rights, title and interest thereon under Section 5 (1) (b) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction o Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI ACT") vide an assignment agreement dated March 29, 2023 ("the Assignment Agreement") in favour of JMFARC (JM) (herein referred as Assignee) acting in its capacity as trustee of JMFARC - Aranya - Trust, It is to notify that PCHFL is authorized and appointed to act as Servic provider / Collection agent to facilitate all operational and procedures processes vide Assignment / Service Agreement. Pursuant to taking possession of the secured asset mentioned hereunder by the Authorized Officer of Secured Credito under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 for the recovery of amount due from borrower/s, offers are invited by the undersigned fo urchase of immovable property, as described hereunder, which is in the physical possession, on 'As Is Where Is Basis' 'As Is What Is Basis' and 'Whatever Is There Is Basis', Particulars of which are given below:

Loan Code/ Branch / Borrower(s) / Co- Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Property Address _final	Reserve Price Rs. 8,85,000/- (Rs. Eight lakh Eighty Five Thousand Only)	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (10% of RP)	Outstanding Amount (25-11-2023) Rs. 19,06,268/- (Rs. Nineteen lakh Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight Only)
Loan Code No. 04100009801, Surat (Branch), Nathusingh Kadecha (Borrower), Laxmibai Kadecha (Co Borrower 1)	Dt: 22-05-2021, Rs. 13,91,444/-, (Rs. Thirteen lakh Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four Only)	All The Piece And Parcel of The Property Having an Extent :- Plot No. 17, Shiv Sagar Residency, Na Nr Sarvottam Hotel, Nr. Bagumara Naher Nr Sarvottam Hotel, Nr. Bagumara Naher Dastan, Palsana, Surat Gujarat in- 394210		Rs. 88,500/- (Rs. Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only)	
Loan Code No. 3240000062, Adajan (Branch), Rajendra Bhagwat Sansare (Borrower), Lalita Rajendra Sansare (Co Borrower 1)	Dt: 20-07-2021, Rs. 12,89,976/-, (Rs. Twelve lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six Only)	All The Piece and Parcel of The Property Having an Extent :- Flat No. D/07-327, Raj Abhishek City Na Homes, Near R. J. D. Residency, Homes, Near Sachin, Surat Gujarat in-394230	Rs. 9,60,000/- (Rs. Nine lakh Sixty Thousand Only)	Rs. 96,000/- (Rs. Ninety Six Thousand Only)	Rs. 15,74,528/ (Rs. Fifteen laki Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight Only)
Loan Code No. 04100009974, Surat (Branch), Rajendra Shantaram Sandhanshiv (Borrower), Sapna Rajendra Sandanshiv (Co Borrower 1) Nirmalaben Shantaram Sandanshiv (Co Borrower 2)	Dt: 22-05-2021, Rs. 11,50,267/-, (Rs. Eleven lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Seven Only)	All The Piece and Parcel of The Property Having an Extent :- Plot No. 68, Shaktivilla Society, Na Opp. Gokuldham Lake City, Opp. Gokuldham Lake City, Sanki Road, Sanki, Surat Gujarat in- 394315	Rs. 8,55,000/- (Rs. Eight lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only)	Rs. 85,500/- (Rs. Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only)	Rs. 15,71,012/- (Rs. Fifteen lak! Seventy One Thousand Twelve Only)
Loan Code No. 04100010025, Surat (Branch), Alokekumar Jogesowar Pal (Borrower), Lakshmi Pal (Co Borrower 1)	Dt: 22-05-2021, Rs. 13,96,832/-, (Rs. Thirteen lakh Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Two Only)	All The Piece and Parcel of The Property Having an Extent :- Plot No. 229, Shubham Residency, Na Opp. Vastu Pooja Residency, Nr. V.K. Opp. Vastu Pooja Residency, Nr. V.K. Resi, Moje Haldharu, Kamrej, Surat Gujarat in- 394210	Rs. 8,70,000/- (Rs. Eight lakh Seventy Thousand Only)	Rs. 87,000/- (Rs. Eighty Seven Thousand Only)	Rs. 17,48,334/- (Rs. Seventeen lakh Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four Only)
Loan Code No. 01800006938, Vadodara (Branch), Maneeshkumar Paltanlal Srivastava (Borrower), Anita Manish Srivastava (Co Borrower 1)	Dt: 29-05-2021, Rs. 6,00,278/- (Rs. Six lakh Two Hundred Seventy Eight Only)	All The Piece and Parcel of The Property Having an Extent :- Flat No. 107, 1st Floor, Na Sagun Residency, Pushpvatika Society, Sagun Residency, Pushpvatika Society, Gadkhol, Bharuch Gujarat in- 393001	Rs. 4,57,000/-, (Rs. Four lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Only)	Rs. 45,700/- (Rs. Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only)	Rs. 7,62,701/- (Rs. Seven lakh Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred One Only)
Loan Code No. 3240000074, Adajan (Branch), Vikas A Rajpurohit (Borrower), Mamta Vikas Raipurohit (Co Borrower 1)	Dt: 29-05-2021, Rs. 9,32,228/-, (Rs. Nine lakh Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Eight Only)	All The Piece and Parcel of The Property Having an Extent :- Flat No. 101,1st Floor, Pragati Residency Na Nr, Green Velly, Nr. Ten Bus Stand, Nr, Green Velly, Nr. Ten Bus Stand, Moje-Ten, Bardoli Surat Gujarat in- 394601	Rs. 7,90,000/- (Rs. Seven lakh Ninety Thousand Only)	Rs. 79,000/- (Rs. Seventy Nine Thousand Only)	Rs. 11,82,096/ (Rs. Eleven lakł Eighty Two Thousand Ninety Six Only
Loan Code No. 04100010250, Surat (Branch), Pramod G Bacchav (Borrower), Vinod Gangaram Bachchhav (Co Borrower 1) Sushila Bachchav (Co Borrower 2)	Dt: 22-05-2021, Rs. 12,37,913/- (Rs. Twelve lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen Only)	All The Piece and Parcel of The Property Having an Extent :- Plot No. 89, Shree Ganesh Residency, Na Nr. Rashi Township, Nr. Rashi Township, Moje Kareli, Palsana, Default Gujarat in- 394327	Rs. 9,05,000/-, (Rs. Nine lakh Five Thousand Only)	Rs. 90,500/- (Rs. Ninety Thousand Five Hundred Only)	Rs. 17,39,537/- (Rs. Seventeen lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Seven Only)

For detailed terms and conditions of the Sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.jmf me/Assetsforsale OR https://www.bankauction.in.

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT TO THE BORROWER/GUARANTOR / MORTGAGOR ned Borrower/Guarantor are hereby noticed to pay the sum as mentioned in section 13(2) notice in fu with accrued interest till date before the date of auction, failing which property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues i any will be recovered with interest and cost from borrower/guaranto

CHANGE OF N

Sd/- (Authorised Officer) (Aranya - Trust)

OUNDER OF MANELOUDMAN

CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME(SURNAME			
I HAVE CHANGED MY MINOR SON'S OLD NAME FROM YASH BHASKERBHAI HALVAWALA	I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME/SURNAME FROM AMIR NIVASALI SHAIKH			
TO NEW NAME	TO NEW NAME/SURNAME			
YASH BHASKER HALVAWALA & HE WILL BE KNOWN	AAMIR NIVASALI KHAN & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW			

AS NEW NAME WHICH

The Enforcement Direct that Singh played a formulating and imp abandoned policy that fa manufacturers, wholesa exchange for financial c has vehemently denied th	a pivotal role in lementing a now- vored specific liquor lers, and retailers in onsiderations. Singh	Padget Electronics, the smart- phone manufacturing subsidi- ary of Dixon Technologies, has commenced production Cl of smartphones for global gio technology giant, Xiaomi In- dia in Q3, 2023," said the com- pany in a statement. Dixon is Th	ecution and Xiaomi 's ex- rtise and leadership in the dian business ecosystem," id Sunil Vachani, executive hairman at Dixon Technolo- es. Dixon exported smart- iones worth Rs 1,200 crore hartphones in the last fiscal. his time, the company aims double down its exports.	AKHALWAYA PLEASE TO BE NOTED. S/D:- RAISHA HASHIM AKHALWAYA ADD:- 280, UNCHA MAHOLLO, AT&PO- DABHEL, TAL- JALALPORE, DIST-NAVSARI-396415	AKHALWAYA PLEASE TO BE NOTED. S/D:- HASHIM MAHMED AKHALWAYA ADD:- 280, UNCHA MAHOLLO, AT&PO- DABHEL, TAL- JALALPORE, DIST-NAVSARI-396415	PLEASE NOTE FATHER SD- BHASKER TANSUKHLAL HALVAWALA ADD- PLOT NO, 3 TO 6, KESHAV-KUNJ, GAYATRI NAGAR CO OP SOCIETY, U M ROAD, SURAT- 395017	NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - AAMIR NIVASALI KHAN ADD- SANJAN CHAR RASTA, SANJAN, TAL.UMBERGAON, DIST.VALSAD, GUJ-396150
CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MANISH AMRUTLAL MISTRY TO NEW NAME MANISHKUMAR AMRUTLAL MISTRY & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - MANISHKUMAR AMRUTLAL MISTRY ADD- PLOT NO-7/8, FLAT NO-A/103, KARMYOG FLATS, ALAKHNANDA SOCIETY, NEAR RATNADEEP SOCIETY, NEW BHATAR, SURAT CITY,	CHANGE OF NAM	I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM SURESHKUMAR ISHVARLAL JARIWALA TO NEW NAME SURESHCHANDRA ISHWARLAL JARIWALA	CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM RAJNEESH KUMAR TO NEW NAME RAJNEESH KUMAR YADAV & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - RAJNEESH KUMAR YADAV ADD- 903 SHIVAM B SIDDIVINAYAK RESIDENCY SACHIN	CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM GULAB VINUBHAI MULANI TO NEW NAME KINJAL RAHULKUMAR VEKARIYA & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - KINJAL RAHULKUMAR VEKARIYA ADD- B-703, YOGI HEIGHTS, YOGI CHOWK,	CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM JAGADISHBHAI ASHOKBHAI PANDYA TO NEW NAME JAGDISHBHAI ASHOKBHAI PANDYA & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - JAGDISHBHAI ASHOKBHAI PANDYA ADD- C-55, PRAMUKH CHHAYA SOCIETY, NEAR SILVER CHOWK, PUNAGAM,	CHANGE OF NAME/SURNAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME/SURNAME FROM SANJAYKUMAR GOVINDBHAI PATEL TO NEW NAME/SURNAME SANJAYBHAI GOVINDBHAI MANGUKIYA & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - SANJAYBHAI GOVINDBHAI MANGUKIYA ADD- 80, SANT JALARAM SOCIETY, VED ROAD, KATARGAM,	CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGE MY BEFORE MARRIGE OLD NAME FROM KINJALBEN JAGDISHBHAI BAVADIYA TO AFTER MARRIGE NEW NAME KINJAL TARUN SANGHANI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASENOTE. SD.:- KINJAL TARUN SANGHANI ADD 94, SARSWATI SOCIETY, OPP.NATIONAL PARK SOCIETY, SARTHANA JAKATNAKA,
SURAT, GUJARAT-395017 CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM KEYURKUMAR SUBHASHBHAI DESAI TO NEW NAME KEYUR SUBHASHBHAI DESAI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - KEYUR SUBHASHBHAI DESAI ADD- C-2/204, SHUBHAM PARK, HONEY PARK, OPP. PARSHURAM GARDEN, ADAJAN, SURAT -395009, GUJARAT	SURAT-394510 CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM JHAMKU DEVRAJ JAIN TO NEW NAME JHAMKUDEVI DEVRAJ JAIN & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - JHAMKUDEVI DEVRAJ JAIN ADD- A-1102, SHANKHESWARA HEIGHTS NR. RAJHANS CINEMA, B/H SANJEEVKUMAR AUDITORIUM, PAL, SURAT-395009	I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM KHALIFA SHOHEL NAZIR TO NEW NAME KHALIFA SHOHEL NAJIRMIYA & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - KHALIFA SHOHEL NAJIRMIYA	SURAT 394230 CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MULLA ZAKIYYAH ABRAR TO NEW NAME MULLA ZAKIYYAH ABRARAHMED & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - MULLA ZAKIYYAH ABRARAHMED ADD- TAIWAD, ALIPORE, TA. CHIKHLI, NAVSARI PIN : 396409, GUJARAT, INDIA	SURAT CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MULLA TAYYEBAH ABRAR TO NEW NAME MULLA TAYYEBAH ABRARAHMED & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - MULLA TAYYEBAH ABRARAHMED ADD- TAIWAD, ALIPORE, TA. CHIKHLI, NAVSARI PIN : 396409, GUJARAT, INDIA	SURAT CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MULLA ABRAR BASHIR TO NEW NAME MULLA ABRARAHMED BASHIR & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - MULLA ABRARAHMED BASHIR ADD- TAIWAD, ALIPORE, TA. CHIKHLI, NAVSARI-396409, GUJARAT, INDIA	SURAT -395004 CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM FAKRUDDIN SAMUNBHAI MANDVIWALA TO NEW NAME FAKHRUDDIN SAMUNBHAI MANDVIWALA & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - FAKHRUDDIN SAMUNBHAI MANDVIWALA ADD- JAMDAR FALIYA, OPP.MADRESHA, MANDVI, SURAT- 394160	SURAT -395006 CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MULLA MOHAMMED ABRAR TO NEW NAME MULLA MOHAMMED ABRARAHMED & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - MULLA MOHAMMED ABRARAHMED ABRARAHMED ADD- TAIWAD, ALIPORE, TA. CHIKHLI, NAVSARI-396409, GUJARAT, INDIA